
faari T 

g56H15 Roll No. 2142697 

SUB. 
CODE 

184 

002 

HIdl al H Mother's Name SEEMA SAINI 

041 

1567179 

frat/ AG I TH Father's / Guardian's Name pEEPAK SAINI 

086 

087 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

GH G Date of Birth 16/09/2002 16TH SEPTEMBER TWO THOUSAND TWO 

TaalcY School 20183-WEST ACADEMY RAILWAY ROAD PATAUDI DT GURGAON HRY 
RfUEE 3ycfai Scholastic Achievements 

ALL INDIA SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAMINATION, 2018 

H Name of Student CHHAVI SAINI 

ENGLISH LNG & LIT. 

SCIENCE 

MATHEMATICS 

ferof Delhi 

HINDI COURSE-A 

MARKS STATEMENT 

SUBJECT 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 

HSfAG6 faury yftat, 2018 

farei aT TY : Abbreviations 
AB :qufA Absent 

IA: Internal Assessment 
T./PR. : 9rIPE/Practical 

fGIch Dated : 29/05/2018 

THEORY 

073 

074 

070 

061 

055 

HTHTE MARKS OBTAINED 

IA/ 
T. PR. 

020 

020 

020 

020 

020 

093 

T (19a ) POSITIONAL 
TOTAL TOTAL (IN WORDS) 

094 

090 

081 

075 

C118/20183/0027 

NINETY THREE 

NINETY FOUR 

NINETY 

EIGHTY ONE 

SEVENTY FIVE 

ufuTH Result PASs 

Co-Scholastic achievements : Grading for Co-Scholastic and Discipline areas will be issued by the school as per format presc ce 

GRADE 

A1 

A1 

A2 

C431180 

A2 

B1 

Controller of Examinations 



UTInformation 

Postional Grade ls positon of the candidates according to grnding patorm. The grades have beon awarded on a 9-Polnt scalo ss under 
A-1:Top 1/8 of the passed candidates 
-2:HRTR 1/8 eo vâarttai 61 
A-2: Next 1/8h of the passed candldates 

B-1:Next 1/8h of the passed candidates 
-2: HRTTR 1/8 3vË vêariui 
B-2: Next 1/8 of the passed candidates 

-1: aqTA 1/8 3itu vâgrfui t 
C-1: Next 1/8h of the passed candidates 

C-2:Next 1/8 of the passed candidates 
-1: TqTR 1/8 3oi vâgnfut 

D-1: Next 1/8h of the passed candidates 
-2:UuTT 1/8 3ftof yânflat ut 
D-2: Next 1/8h of the passed candidates 

E:Failed candidate 

Maximum marks for each subject of Examination are 100, Evaluation for each subject has two components: 
a. f# HiET (20 sts) /Mrs vtgT (ferqwar q fruffra si6) 

Internal Assessment (20 Marks) / Practical Examination (Marks subject-wise as prescribed) 

External Assessment (80 Marks) / (Marks subject-wise as prescribed). External Assessment means theory examination held by Board 
(Marks subject-wise as prescribed) 

To qualify in a subject, a candidate must obtain minimum of 33% overall taken together in internal assessnent (20 marks) / practical 
examination (Marks subject-wise as prescribed) and External Assessment for theory (80 marks / Marks subject-wise as prescribed) and a 
candidate must be present in theory examination. 

The candidate (having five subjects) if fails in one or two subjects, their overall examination results shall be Compartment. Such candidates 
shall have maximum three chance of compartment examination to qualify in the subject(s) in which Grade 'E' has been awarded. 

In respect of candidates opting an additional 6 subject, the following norms shall apply: 

A language offered as an additional subject may replace a language in the event of a candidate not qualifying in the same provided after 
replacement the candidates has English or Hindi as one of the languages. 

Under NSOF, if any student fails in any one of the three elective subjects (i.e. Mathematics, Science and Social Science), then it will be 
replaced by the Vocational subject (offered as a 6h additional subject) and result of Class X Board Examinations will be computed accordingly. 

faya at SE HÍ fayat H R GH 33% (93-s) IH HI fE/Those awarded Qualifying Certificate shall be eligible for admission to 
Class XI. To be eligible for qualifying certificates, a candidate must obtain minimum of 33% (Grade D) in all the subjects excluding 
additional 6" subject as per Scheme of Studies. 

areas shall be done internally by the schools and the Grading Certificate for Co-Scholasic and Discipline areas will be issued by the school 
as per format prescribed below: 

Report Card for Co-Scholastic Areas (Class X Academic Session : 2017-18) 
Roll No. 

Mother's / Father's / Guardian's Name: 

Co-Scholastic Areas [on a 5-point (A-E) grading scale] 
Work Education'(or Pre-Vocational Education) 
Art Education 

Health and Physical Education 

Discipline 

Date....*.**.*..es****. 

Student's Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Sign of Class Teacher 

Grade 

Sign of Principal 

vtaT nfrd aI & sH¾Ì vûI REE R I GTft /Candidates not having registered for subsequent attempts will not be aliowed to 
appear at the examination. Candidates should send their applications as per the notice, schedule, form and fee notified on Board's website 
for the examination to be held in March/July. In case a candidate is not registered for the attempt and appears, his/her examination will be 
cancelled. 

obtained may be done by applying online on CBSE website within stipulated time as per notification issued by the Board. 


