

Date: 29 May 2018
ENo. 0001/2018

1567179



C118/20183/0027

केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

अंक विवरणिका

MARKS STATEMENT

माध्यमिक विद्यालय परीक्षा, 2018

ALL INDIA SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAMINATION, 2018

विद्यार्थी का नाम Name of Student CHHAVI SAINI

अनुक्रमांक Roll No. 2142697

माता का नाम Mother's Name SEEMA SAINI

पिता/संरक्षक का नाम Father's / Guardian's Name DEEPAK SAINI

जन्म तिथि Date of Birth 16/09/2002 16TH SEPTEMBER TWO THOUSAND TWO

विद्यालय School 20183-WEST ACADEMY RAILWAY ROAD PATAUDI DT GURGAON HRY

शैक्षणिक उपलब्धियां Scholastic Achievements

विषय कोड SUB. CODE	विषय SUBJECT	प्राप्तांक MARKS OBTAINED				स्थितीय ग्रेड POSITIONAL GRADE
		लिखित THEORY	आं. मू. I A/ PR. PR.	योग TOTAL	योग (शब्दों में) TOTAL (IN WORDS)	
184	ENGLISH LNG & LIT.	073	020	093	NINETY THREE	A1
002	HINDI COURSE-A	074	020	094	NINETY FOUR	A1
041	MATHEMATICS	070	020	090	NINETY	A2
086	SCIENCE	061	020	081	EIGHTY ONE	A2
087	SOCIAL SCIENCE	055	020	075	SEVENTY FIVE	B1

संक्षिप्तयों का अर्थ : Abbreviations

AB : अनुपस्थित Absent

परिणाम Result PASS

आं. मू. : आंतरिक मूल्यांकन

I A : Internal Assessment

प्रा./PR. : प्रायोगिक/Practical

दिल्ली Delhi

दिनांक Dated : 29/05/2018

परीक्षा नियन्त्रक

Controller of Examinations

सह-शैक्षणिक उपलब्धियां : सह-शैक्षणिक एवम अनुशासन क्षेत्र में ग्रेडिंग विद्यालय द्वारा अपने स्तर पर बोर्ड द्वारा जारी प्रारूपनुसार प्रदान किया जाएगा।

Co-Scholastic achievements : Grading for Co-Scholastic and Discipline areas will be issued by the school as per format prescribed by the board.

सूचना / Information

1. स्थितीय सेड ग्रेडिंग पैटर्न के अनुसार विद्यार्थी की स्थिति है। सेड निम्नलिखित नीचे विन्यु पैमाने पर प्रदान किए गए हैं :-
- Positional Grade is position of the candidates according to grading pattern. The grades have been awarded on a 9-Point scale as under :-
- ए-१ : सर्वोच्च 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- A-1 : Top 1/8th of the passed candidates
- ए-२ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- A-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- बी-१ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- B-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- बी-२ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- B-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- सी-१ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- C-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- सी-२ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- C-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- डी-१ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- D-1 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- डी-२ : तत्पश्चात 1/8 उत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थियों का
- D-2 : Next 1/8th of the passed candidates
- ई : अनुत्तीर्ण परीक्षार्थी
- E : Failed candidate
2. परीक्षा के प्रत्येक विषय के लिए अधिकतम अंक 100 है। प्रत्येक विषय के लिए मूल्यांकन के दो घटक हैं।
- Maximum marks for each subject of Examination are 100. Evaluation for each subject has two components:
- आन्तरिक मूल्यांकन (20 अंक) / प्रयोगिक परीक्षा (विषयवार यथा निर्धारित अंक)
 - Internal Assessment (20 Marks) / Practical Examination (Marks subject-wise as prescribed)
 - बाह्य मूल्यांकन (80 अंक) / (विषयवार यथा निर्धारित अंक) / बाह्य परीक्षा का तात्पर्य बोर्ड द्वारा संचालित लिखित परीक्षा से है। (विषयवार यथा निर्धारित अंक)
 - External Assessment (80 Marks) / (Marks subject-wise as prescribed). External Assessment means theory examination held by Board (Marks subject-wise as prescribed)
3. विषय में अहता प्राप्त करने के लिए परीक्षार्थी को आन्तरिक मूल्यांकन (20 अंक) / प्रयोगिक परीक्षा (विषयवार यथा निर्धारित अंक) तथा बाह्य मूल्यांकन (80 अंक) / विषयवार यथा निर्धारित अंक) / दोनों को मिलकर समग्र रूप से कम से कम 33% प्राप्त करना चाहिए तथा परीक्षार्थी का लिखित परीक्षा में उपर्युक्त होना अनिवार्य है।
- To qualify in a subject, a candidate must obtain minimum of 33% overall taken together in internal assessment (20 marks) / practical examination (Marks subject-wise as prescribed) and External Assessment for theory (80 marks / Marks subject-wise as prescribed) and a candidate must be present in theory examination.
4. परीक्षार्थी (पांच विषयों वाले) यदि एक और दो विषयों में अनुत्तीर्ण (ई ग्रेड) हैं उनका समग्र परीक्षा परिणाम 'कम्पार्टमेंट' होगा। ऐसे परीक्षार्थी को पूर्क (कम्पार्टमेंट) परीक्षा के कुल तीन अवसर मिलते हैं ताकि वो जिन विषयों में ग्रेड 'ई' है उनमें अहता प्राप्त कर सके।
- The candidate (having five subjects) if fails in one or two subjects, their overall examination results shall be Compartment. Such candidates shall have maximum three chance of compartment examination to qualify in the subject(s) in which Grade 'E' has been awarded.
5. अतिरिक्त छठा विषय लेने वाले विद्यार्थी के मामले में निम्नलिखित मापदण्ड लागू होंगे।
- In respect of candidates opting an additional 6th subject, the following norms shall apply:
- अतिरिक्त विषय के रूप में ली जाने वाली भाषा, उस भाषा का प्रतिस्थापन करसी जिसमें अहता प्राप्त न हुई हो एवम प्रतिस्थापन के बाद परीक्षार्थी के पास अंग्रेजी या हिंदी एक भाषा के रूप में हो।
 - A language offered as an additional subject may replace a language in the event of a candidate not qualifying in the same provided after replacement the candidates has English or Hindi as one of the languages.
 - NSQF पाठ्यक्रम के स्थिति में अतिरिक्त विषय के रूप में लिया गया छठा व्यवसायिक विषय गणित, साइंस या सोशल साइंस में किसी एक में अहता प्राप्त न करने के स्थिति में उस अनुत्तीर्ण विषय का प्रतिस्थापन करेगा। NSQF पाठ्यक्रम के परीक्षार्थी का परीक्षा परिणाम का निर्धारित तदानुसार होगा।
 - Under NSQF, if any student fails in any one of the three elective subjects (i.e. Mathematics, Science and Social Science), then it will be replaced by the Vocational subject (offered as a 6th additional subject) and result of Class X Board Examinations will be computed accordingly.
 - अर्हक प्रमाण पत्र प्राप्त करने वाले कक्षा 11 वी में प्रवेश के लिए पात्र होंगे। अर्हक प्रमाण पत्र के लिए पात्र बनने के लिए परीक्षार्थी को अध्ययन की योजना के अनुसार अतिरिक्त छठे विषय को छोड़कर सभी विषयों में कम से कम 33% (ग्रेड-डी) प्राप्त करना चाहिए / Those awarded Qualifying Certificate shall be eligible for admission to Class XI. To be eligible for qualifying certificates, a candidate must obtain minimum of 33% (Grade D) in all the subjects excluding additional 6th subject as per Scheme of Studies.
 - सह-शैक्षणिक एवम विषय क्षेत्र का आकलन आन्तरिक रूप से विद्यालयों द्वारा किया जाएगा और सह-शैक्षणिक तथा विषय क्षेत्रों के लिए किया गया है। इन क्षेत्रों में ग्रेडिंग प्रमाण पत्र (पांच विन्यु A-E पैमाने पर) विद्यालयों द्वारा आगे स्तर पर किया जाएगा जिसका नीचे ग्राहण किया गया है। Assessment of Co-Scholastic and Discipline areas shall be done internally by the schools and the Grading Certificate for Co-Scholastic and Discipline areas will be issued by the school as per format prescribed below :

Report Card for Co-Scholastic Areas (Class X Academic Session : 2017-18)

Roll No.

Student's Name :

Mother's / Father's / Guardian's Name :

Date of Birth :

Co-Scholastic Areas [on a 5-point (A-E) grading scale]	Grade
Work Education' (or Pre-Vocational Education)	
Art Education	
Health and Physical Education	

Discipline

Date.....

Sign of Class Teacher

Sign of Principal

- जो परीक्षार्थी आगे प्रयासों के लिए पंजीकरण नहीं करते हैं उन्हें परीक्षा में शामिल नहीं होने दिया जाएगा। मार्च/जुलाई में आयोजित होने वाली परीक्षा के लिए बोर्ड के वेबसाइट पर अधिसूचित आवेदन, सूचना, अपेक्षित शुल्क के साथ पंजीकृत करना होगा। यदि कोई परीक्षार्थी प्रयास के लिए पंजीकृत नहीं है और परीक्षा में शामिल होता है तो उसकी परीक्षा रद्द कर दी जाएगी/ Candidates not having registered for subsequent attempts will not be allowed to appear at the examination. Candidates should send their applications as per the notice, schedule, form and fee notified on Board's website for the examination to be held in March/July. In case a candidate is not registered for the attempt and appears, his/her examination will be cancelled.
- बोर्ड द्वारा जारी अधिसूचना के अनुसार प्राप्त अंकों के सत्यापन के लिए बोर्ड की वेबसाइट पर अनुबंधित समय सीमा में अंतिमात्रा आवेदन किया जा सकता है। Verification of marks obtained may be done by applying online on CBSE website within stipulated time as per notification issued by the Board.